Charter Township of Canton Invitation To Rid

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Charter Township of Canton, 1150 Canton Center S., Canton, Michigan will accept sealed bids at the Office of the Clerk up to 3:00 p.m. Thursday, February 11, 2016 for the following:

CANTON 2016 SIDEWALK REPAIR and GAP PROGRAM

FOR THE FOLLOWING SUBDIVISIONS

Aziz Estates #1

Aziz Estates #2

Brookside Village #1

Brookside Village #2 Brookside Village #3

Brookside Village #4

Brookside Village #5

Brookside Village #5

Brookside Village West Camden Park

Dasher Heights

Holiday Park #1

Holiday Park #2 Holiday Park #3

Westfield Estates

MISCELLANEOUS LOCATIONS

FOR THE FOLLOWING GAPS

Proposed Alternates

East Side Morton Taylor, North of Warren Cherry Hill. West of Denton

Cherry Hill and Denton, SW Corner

Cherry Hill, East of Canton Center

Sheldon, South of Palmer

Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud for the following approximate quantities of work:

Removal and replacement of approximately 69,300 square feet of concrete of various thickness, ranging from 4-inch, 6inch and 8-inches thick. The repair includes drive approaches, ADA Armor Tile, adjustments and/or reconstruction of utility structures, curbs, restoration and related work.

Bid Documents are on file with Ms. Terry Bennett, the Township Clerk

Bid Documents may be examined at the following locations: Canton Township -2nd Floor Engineering Services, Construction Association of Michigan, McGraw Hill Construction, Reed Construction Data, and Construction News Service of Michigan.

Bid Documents may be obtained at the Charter Township of Canton, Engineering Services - 2nd Floor, 1150 S. Canton Center Road, MI 48188 upon making a payment of twenty five (\$25.00) dollars if picked up or thirty (\$30.00) dollars if mailed (checks or money orders only - Payable to the Charter Township of Canton, no cash), none of which will be refunded.

Each Proposal shall be accompanied by a certified check, cashier's check, money order, or bid bond in the amount of at least five (5) percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to the Charter Township of Canton as security for the proper execution of the Contract. Bids may not be withdrawn for the period of 60 days after date of receiving bids. All bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked with the Project Name, Bidder's name, address and telephone number, and the date and time of bid opening.

The Charter Township of Canton reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any bids should it consider same to be in its best interest. The Township does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, or disability in employment or the provision of services.

Each bidder agrees to waive any claim it has or may have against the Owner, and their respective employees, arising out of or in connection with the administration, evaluation, or recommendations of any bid.

TERRY G. BENNETT, CLERK

Publish 1/28/2016 EC012816-1251 2.5 x 7.397